Preliminary Rev. 0.3 3/07 Copyright © 2007 by Silicon Laboratories Si5368
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications are subject to change without notice.
Si5368
ANY-RATE PRECISION CLOCK MULTIPLIER/JITTER ATTENUATOR
Description
The Si5368 is a jitter-attenuating precision clock multiplier for
applications requiring sub 1 ps rms jitter performance. The
Si5368 accepts four clock inputs ranging from 2 kHz to

Si5368
Preliminary Rev. 0.3 13
3.  Ordering Guide
Ordering Part
Number
Output Clock
Frequency Range
Package Temperature Range
Si5368A-B-GQ 2 kHz–945 MHz
970–1134 MHz
1.213–1.417 GHz
100-Pin 14 x 14 mm TQFP –40 to 85 °C
Si5368B-B-GQ 2 kHz–808 MHz 100-Pin 14 x 14 mm TQFP –40 to 85 °C
Si5368C-B-GQ 2 kHz–346 MHz 100-Pin 14 x 14 mm TQFP –40 to 85 °C
Si5368
14 Preliminary Rev. 0.3
4.  Package Outline: 100-Pin TQFP
Figure 4 illustrates the package details for the Si5368. Table 4 lists the values for the dimensions shown in the
illustration.
Figure 4. 100-Pin Thin Quad Flat Package (TQFP)
Table 4. 100-Pin Package Diagram Dimensions
Dimension Min Nom Max Dimension Min Nom Max
A — — 1.20 E 16.00 BSC.
A1 0.05 — 0.15 E1 14.00 BSC.
A2 0.95 1.00 1.05 E2 3.85 4.00 4.15
b 0.17 0.22 0.27 L 0.45 0.60 0.75
c 0.09 — 0.20 aaa — — 0.20
D 16.00 BSC. bbb — — 0.20
D1 14.00 BSC. ccc — — 0.08
D2 3.85 4.00 4.15 ddd — — 0.08
e 0.50 BSC. θ 0º 3.5º 7º
Notes:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This package outline conforms to JEDEC MS-026, variant AED-HD.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020C specification for Small Body
Components.
Si5368
Preliminary Rev. 0.3 15
5.  Recommended PCB Layout
Figure 5. PCB Land Pattern Diagram
Si5368
16 Preliminary Rev. 0.3
Table 5. PCB Land Pattern Dimensions
Dimension MIN MAX
e 0.50 BSC.
E 15.40 REF.
D 15.40 REF.
E2 3.90 4.10
D2 3.90 4.10
GE 13.90 —
GD 13.90 —
X — 0.30
Y 1.50 REF.
ZE — 16.90
ZD — 16.90
R1 0.15 REF
R2 — 1.00
Notes (General):
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing is per the ANSI Y14.5M-1994 specification.
3. This Land Pattern Design is based on IPC-7351 guidelines.
4. All dimensions shown are at Maximum Material Condition (MMC). Least Material Condition
(LMC) is calculated based on a Fabrication Allowance of 0.05 mm.
Notes (Solder Mask Design):
1. All metal pads are to be non-solder mask defined (NSMD). Clearance between the solder
mask and the metal pad is to be 60 µm minimum, all the way around the pad.
Notes (Stencil Design):
1. A stainless steel, laser-cut and electro-polished stencil with trapezoidal walls should be
used to assure good solder paste release.
2. The stencil thickness should be 0.125 mm (5 mils).
3. The ratio of stencil aperture to land pad size should be 1:1 for the perimeter pads.
4. A 4 x 4 array of 0.80 mm square openings on 1.05 mm pitch should be used for the center

� Updated “2. Pin Descriptions: Si5368”.
z Changed font of register names to underlined italics.
� Updated "3. Ordering Guide" on page 13.
� Added “5. Recommended PCB Layout”.
Si5368
18 Preliminary Rev. 0.3
CONTACT INFORMATION
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
Tel: 1+(512) 416-8500
Fax: 1+(512) 416-9669
Toll Free: 1+(877) 444-3032
Email: Clockinfo@silabs.com
Internet: www.silabs.com
Silicon Laboratories, Silicon Labs, and DSPLL are trademarks of Silicon Laboratories Inc.
Other products or brandnames mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
The information in this document is believed to be accurate in all respects at the time of publication but is subject to change without notice.
Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for errors and omissions, and disclaims responsibility for any consequences resulting from
the use of information included herein. Additionally, Silicon Laboratories assumes no responsibility for the functioning of undescribed features
or parameters. Silicon Laboratories reserves the right to make changes without further notice. Silicon Laboratories makes no warranty, rep-
resentation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does Silicon Laboratories assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation conse-
quential or incidental damages. Silicon Laboratories products are not designed, intended, or authorized for use in applications intended to
support or sustain life, or for any other application in which the failure of the Silicon Laboratories product could create a situation where per-
sonal injury or death may occur. Should Buyer purchase or use Silicon Laboratories products for any such unintended or unauthorized ap-
plication, Buyer shall indemnify and hold Silicon Laboratories harmless against all claims and damages.
	Table 1. Performance Specifications
	Figure 1. Typical Phase Noise Plot
	Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Figure 2. Si5368 Typical Application Circuit (I2C Control Mode)
	Figure 3. Si5368 Typical Application Circuit (SPI Control Mode)
	1. Functional Description
	1.1. External Reference
	1.2. Further Documentation
	2. Pin Descriptions: Si5368
	Table 3. Si5368 Pin Descriptions